

COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form 51766 (R3 / 2-13)
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

FILED

MAY 16 2023

20 23 PAY 20 24

FORM CF-1 / Real Property

PRIVACY NOTICE

The cost and any specific individual's salary information is confidential; the balance of the filing is public record per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (c) and (d).

CONFIDENTIAL

CITY CLERK

INSTRUCTIONS:

- This form does not apply to property located in a residentially distressed area or any deduction for which the Statement of Benefits was approved before July 1, 1991.
- Property owners must file this form with the county auditor and the designating body for their review regarding the compliance of the project with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- 3. This form must accompany the initial deduction application (Form 322/RE) that is filed with the county auditor.
- 4. This form must also be updated each year in which the deduction is applicable. It is filed with the county auditor and the designating body before May 15, or by the due date of the real property owner's personal property return that is filed in the township where the property is located. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1(b))
- 5. With the approval of the designating body, compliance information for multiple projects may be consolidated on one (1) compliance form (Form CF-1/Real Property).

SECTION 1	TAXPAYER INF	ORMATION	Part To			
Name of taxpayer				County	County	
Fox Hotel Partners, LLC previously Sycamore Hotel Partners, LLC			Vigo			
Address of taxpayer (number and street, city, state, and ZIP code)			DLGF taxing district number			
10734 Sky Prairie St., Fishers, IN 46038			84-009			
Name of contact person			Telephone number			
Fimothy Dora			(317) 863-5700			
The second secon	CATION AND DESCRIP		Υ	10 11123		
Name of designating body Resolution number			Estimated start date (month, day, year)			
Common Council of the City of Terre Haute, Indiana 12,2015			5	5/1/2016		
ocation of property				Actual start date	(month, day, year)	
2625 S. Sycamore Crossing Street, Terre Haute, IN	47802					
Description of real property improvements			Estimated completion date (month, day, year			
The project would consist of a new 4-story, 56,000 square foot "Home2 Suites" Hotel near State Road				7/1/2017		
46 and I-70. The hotel will be 4 stories and contain 91 quest rooms consisting of 70 standard size hotel rooms and 21 larger suite rooms, and will include 144 parking places			ird size	Actual completion	n date (month, day, year)	
SECTION 3	EMPLOYEES AN		E KAY PA			
EMPLOYEES AND			AS ESTIMA	TED ON SB-1	ACTUAL	
Current number of employees			3	30	*54* see attached	
Salaries			\$459	9,023	\$1,070,947	
Number of employees retained			3	30	30	
			\$459	9,023	\$594,971	
Number of additional employees			3	30	24	
			\$410	0,000	\$475,976	
SECTION 4	COST AND	VALUES		A Of Paris La	14.14.14.15	
COST AND VALUES		REAL ESTATE	IMPROVEM	ENTS		
AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST			ASSESSE	D VALUE	
Values before project						
Plus: Values of proposed project					9,660,000	
Less: Values of any property being replaced						
Net values upon completion of project				9,660,000		
ACTUAL	COST		ASSESSED VALUE			
Values before project						
Plus: Values of proposed project					*\$6,489,500	
Less: Values of any property being replaced						
Net values upon completion of project						
SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED AND OT	ED AND OTHER BENE	FITS PROMISED BY		TED ON SB-1	ACTUAL	
Amount of solid waste converted	HEA DEREFIIS		AU LUTHIA	ED ON 3B-1	AUTUAL	
Amount of hazardous waste converted						
Other benefits:						
SECTION 6	TAXPAYER CER	RTIFICATION	H-2-2840	ENVIOLENCE OF	Action Control	
	rtify that the representa		t are true.			
Signature authorized representative	Title			Date signed (m	onth, day, year)	
TISLID A MS CFO		CFO	05. 12. 2023			



OPTIONAL: FOR USE BY A DESIGNATING BODY WHO ELECTS TO REVIEW THE COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS (FORM CF-1) THAT WAS APPROVED AFTER JUNE 30, 1991

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9)

- 1. Not later than forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body <u>may</u> determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property).
- 2. If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include the reasons for the determination and the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. The date of this hearing may not be more than thirty (30) days after the date this notice is mailed. A copy of the notice may be sent to the county auditor and the county assessor.
- 3. Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable efforts to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits (Form SB-1/Real Property) and whether any failure to substantially comply was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable efforts to comply, then the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the property owner's deduction. If the designating body adopts such a resolution, the deduction does not apply to the next installment of property taxes owed by the property owner or to any subsequent installment of property taxes. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to: (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:		
the property owner IS in substantial compliance		
the property owner IS NOT in substantial compliance		
other (specify)		
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)		
Signature of authorized member		Date signed (month, day, year)
Attested by:	Designating body	
If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, the p time has been set aside for the purpose of considering compliance. (He		
Time of hearing AM Date of hearing (month, day, year) Location	on of hearing	
HEARING RESULTS (to	o be completed after the hearing)	THE PARTY OF THE P
Approved	Denied (see instruction 4 above)	
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)		
Signature of authorized member		Date signed (month, day, year)
Attested by:	Designating body	,
APPEAL RIGH	HTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]	
A property owner whose deduction is denied by the designating body n Circuit or Superior Court together with a bond conditioned to pay the		

Attachment to Return:

This property is affiliated with Sycamore Hotel Partners, LLC which also owns Holiday Inn. Since the employees could work at either location, the Holiday Inn employees are being reported along with Home2 Suites employees on this CF-1.



STATEMENT OF BENEFITS REAL ESTATE IMPROVEMENTS

State Form 61767 (R6 / 10-14) Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

This statement is being completed for real property that qualifies under the following indiana Code (check one box):

Redevelopment or rehabilitation of real estate improvements (iC 6-1.1-12.1-4)

Realdentially distressed area (iC 6-1.1-12.1-4.1)

CONFIDENTIAL

PAY 20_

FORM 88-1 / Real Property

PRIVACY NOTICE

Any Information concentring the co of the property and specific saturity paid to individual amployees by the property evener is confidential per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1.

INSTRUCTIONS:

INSTRUCTIONS:

1. This attendent must be extended to the body designating the Economic Revitatization Area prior to the public heading if the designating body requires information from the explicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitatization Area. Otherwise, this attendent must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE the redevelopment or rehabilitation of real property for which the person whites to chaim a deduction.

2. The statement of benefits form must be submitted to the designating body and the area designated an economic revitalization area before the initiation of the redevelopment or rehabilitation for which the person desires to chaim a deduction.

3. To obtain a deduction, a Farm 322/RE must be filed with the County Auditor before May 10 in the year in which the addition to assessed valuation is made or not later than thirty (3t) days after the assessment notice is malled to the property aware if it was mailed after April 10. A property owner who failed to file a deduction application within the prescribed destine may file an application between March 1 and May 10 of a subsequent year.

4. A property owner who files for the deduction must provide the County Auditor and designating body with a Form CF-1/Real Property, should be attached to the Form 322/RE when the deduction is first cisimed and then updated annually for each year the deduction is applicable. IC 6-11-12.1-6 (b)

For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved after June 30, 2013, the designating body is required to exteblish an abstract schedule for each deduction allowed. For a Form SB-1/Real Property that is approved prior to July 1, 2013, the ebalament schedule approved by the designating body remains in effect. IC 8-1.1-12.1-17

SECTION 1		YAYXAT	ER INFORMATION	被表现		
	otel Partners, LLC					
Address of laxpayer (number and alread, city state, and Zi trainie St. Fishers, IN 46					
Harpe of certact perso			Telephone number		E-mail addr	
Timothy Dore			(317) 863-5700		tdora@dorahotelco.com	
Name of designating t	ybody		RIPTION OF PROPOSED PRO	DJECT	Resolution	unios
Common Col	andi of the City of Terr	e naute, indiana	10		D) 05 hade	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Nest of 2645 South Jo	e Fox St	Vigo		OLGF texting electrical number 84-009	
	party Improvements, redevelopmen				10.000	teri data (monili, day, year)
THE STREET STREET	consist of a new 4-story, 58,00	ATT THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	Control of the Contro	6 and I-70.	May 1.	
	stories and contain 91 great re stude 144 parking places.	orms consisting of 70 sta	indard size hotel rooms and 21	l larger suite	Estimated or July 1,	empletion date (manth, days year) 2017
SECTION 3			ALARIES AS RESULT OF PR			
Current number	Salaries	Number retained	Salaries	Number ad	dillansi	Salaries
30.00	\$459,023.00	30.00	\$459,023.00	30.00	THE REAL PROPERTY.	\$410,000.00
SECTION 4.	THE STATE OF SECTION OF SEC	HEALED TOTAL COST	AND VALUE OF PROPOSE		E CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
				AL ESTATE		
0			COST			SSESSED VALUE
Current values	witnes of proposed project					0.00
	ny property being replaced					9,860,960.00
	duse upon completion of projec					9,400,000,00
SECTION 5			HER DENETH'S PROMISED	BY THE TAX	PAYER ATT	
						0.00
Estimated solid (waste converted (pounds) 0.0	IV	Estimated hezerdous	waste convert	(connod) be	0.00
Other benefits						
	4					
				2		
	E					
SECTION 6	TO PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE	TANDANG	REERTHUNTION			
	that the presentations in				Hatel Hateland	spanie neu popolar pedrune rock. Tax
Signature of authorize		with Athresisain and Arti			Date stored	month, day, year)
	SAIL		-		11/17/	2015
Timothy Dora			Manager,	Sycamor	e Hotel F	Partners, LLC

THE COURSE OF THE PARTY OF		FOR USE OF TH	E DESIGNATING E	CDY	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	
We find that the applicant meets the	no general stando				ald react.Con, passed or to be pa	
under IC 6-1.1-12.1. provides for 0				8		
A: The designated area has be expired to	on Emited to a pr	eriod of Orms not to ex	oted	, odender years" (se	es below). This date this designable	
The type of detection that it Red are ingrand or reliable Residentially distressed it	Einflon of real oat		lad (c: Yes N			
C. The amount of the deduction	a applicable la llo	wheel to \$	فسيني			
D. Other firstations or condition	ns (specify)					
E. Number of years allowed:	☐ Year 6	O You Z	☐ Year 8	Year 4	Vear 5 (* see below) Their 10	
F. For a statement of benefits (Yes No No If yes, attach a copy of the a if no, the designating body is	distanted eched: Lies of berluper a	ris to Chis form. Nich on abstament s	ohedule before the d	iedyclian cân be del	lendned.	
We have also reviewed the internal letermined that the totality of borns				edimetes and exp	ectations are reasonable and have	
tered (clymbro and 62s of schooled)	member of designs	ling body)	Yelephone number		Date stated (month, day, year)	
rised name of authorited assesses of designating body			Hame of dostgrating body			
sted by (signature and file of siles/b/)			Printed name of a	lester		
If the designeting body limits the if expayer is emitted to receive a ded						
2013, the designating body is (10) years. (See IC 9-1.1-12 B. For the redevalopment or ref	ct. The deduction required to esta 1-17 below, nabilitation of real algueling body re	period may not eace blish an abalement of property where the F imains in effect. For a	ed Dire (5) years. Fo chedule for each de- com 68-1/Rest Prop Form 58-1/Rest Pr	or a Form SB-Liften Suction allowed. The Borry was approved Specify that is approved	l Property that is epproved after Ji e deduction period may not excee prior to July 1, 2013, the obelement and after June 30, 2013, the design	
C 6-1.1-12.1-17 Balement schadules						
(2) The sumbe (3) The everag (4) The infrastr (b) This subsaction applie	beimment schoolu mourd of the temper of new Auf-lime is wage of the ne- wolure requirement a to a statement of murd under Uhis of	to based on the follow syer's investment in a equivalent jobs cresh or employees comparate of the tax approved of tenetts approved of tenetts. An abstance	ring factors: eal and personal pro ed. nd to the state minin investment. ther June 30, 2013. I achedule must ape	party. sum wage. A designating body	e and that receives a deduction un chail estricish an obstement sche amount of the deduction for each y	
(d) An ebstament schedul whose and the armed with				omeins in effect until	The abatement echodule explines	